(HA-94-75) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00724 ADOPTED ON JUNE 28, 1994

## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR SECURITY GUARD SERVICES

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission solicited an Invitation for Bids for Security Guard Services; and

WHEREAS, notices were sent to thirty-six firms, and advertisements were placed in the "Daily Transcript," "Voice and Viewpoint," and "La Prensa;" and

WHEREAS, eight firms submitted bids and were reviewed by staff; and WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of the San Diego Housing Commission recommends award of a contract to Holmes Guard Services, Inc.; and

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego is authorized to enter into a contract with Holmes Guard Service for a two-year period with the option to renew for one additional year at a negotiated rate not to exceed the base price of the contract plus the increase in the Consumer Price Index; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the terms and conditions contained in the contract format, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Secretary of the Housing Commission as Document No. 00582, be approved and a contract be awarded to Holmes Guard Services, Inc.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 06/23/94 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-94-75

## Form=ha.t